502481170 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary E. Carver	08/08/2013
Sheetal K. Chanda	08/08/2013
Sarah A. Locknar	08/08/2013
Robert L. Johnson Jr.	08/08/2013
William A. Morrison	08/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Optical, Inc.
Street Address:	21 Omega Drive
City:	Brattleboro
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732330421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:9732330420Email:john@delarosa.comCorrespondent Name:John de la Rosa

Address Line 1: 375 Upper Mountain Ave
Address Line 4: Montclair, NEW JERSEY 07043

Signature:	/JDLR/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John de la Rosa	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CARVER-105	

502481170 REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0595

OD \$10 00 1396639

Date:	09/03/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment001#page1.tif source=assignment001#page2.tif source=assignment001#page3.tif source=assignment001#page4.tif source=assignment001#page5.tif source=assignment001#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Gary E. Carver of 89 Old Mill Lane, Wilmington Vermont; Sheetal K. Chanda of 43 Green Street, Apt 201. Brattleboro, Vermont; William A. Morrison of 957 Miller Road, East Dummerston, Vermont; Sarah A. Locknar of 516 Gully Road, South Pomfret Vermont; and Robert L. Johnson, Jr. of 541 Abbott Road, Brattleboro, Vermont hereby sell, assign and transfer to Omega Optical, Inc., whose address is 21 Omega Drive Brattleboro Vermont 05301, a corporation of the State of Vermont, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "SYSTEM FOR MULTISPECTRAL IMAGING OF FLUORESCENCE" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which is attached hereto, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Omega Optical, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Omega Optical, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Omega Optical, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Omega Optical, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Omega Optical, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0597

	Western Commencer of the Commencer of th
	Sheetal K. Chanda
Date: 8/8/2013	
United States of America)
State of Verman) ss.:)
On this	_day of
the individual described	Sheetal K. Charda, to me known to be in and who executed the foregoing liged execution of the same.
	Notary Bablic

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0598

	Sarah A. Locknar
0/2/	" waxan a. woonna
Date: 8/8/13	
United States of America)
State of Vermont County of Wildelman	<pre>} ss.:)</pre>
,	
On thisday	of $\frac{\sqrt{20/3}}{20/3}$, before ocknar, to me known to be the
me personally came Sarah A. I individual described in and instrument, and acknowledged of	who executed the foregoing
	annii in ta'a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a

		٠,
	Robert & Johnson, Jr.	GV.
Date: 8/2/2013		
United States of America	}	
State of Vernon+ County of Windlen) ss.:)	

me personally came Robert L. Johnson, Or. to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

William A. Morrison

Date: <u>August 8, 2013</u>	
United States of America)
State of Verman ! County of Lyralhan) ss.: "
On thisday me personally came Will A. M	of $\frac{4 + 3 + 20}{3}$, before orrison, to me known to be the
individual described in and instrument, and acknowledged	d who executed the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0601

Notary Public

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Omega Optical, Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Gary E. Cafver

Date: <u>4478, 2017</u>

United States of America)

State of Vermon) ss.:
County of Windham)

Notary Public (24)

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 09/03/2013